

HARVANA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (BUILDING & ROADS) BRANCH, Ch. DADRI Ph. No. 01250-220073 (O), Fax No. 01250-220073 (O), Email ID: pwd-cepd-dadri@hry.nic.in Website: http://haryanapwd-bandr.org



To REGD.

The Principal Vaish Sr. Sec. School VPO- Baund Kalan Tehsil & Distt. Charkhi Dadri

## 22/12/2023 Dated Application for issuing of Building Safety Certificate of Vaish Sr. Subject:-Sec. School Baund Kalan,

Ref.

Your office letter No. 377/VSSS dated 15.12.2023.

In this connection, the Sub Divisional Engineer, Maint. Sub Division, PWD B&R Br., Charkhi Dadri has been inspected the above said School building and found the building of Vaish Sr. Sec. School, Baund Kalan, Tehsil & Distt. Charkhi Dadri visually seems to be physically safe. This certificate is not valid for any consequences as this building has neither been constructed nor supervised by this department. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue of letter.

DA/NIL

ecutive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWDB&R Br.Ch.Dadri

Dated

Copy of above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, MSD, PWD B&R Br., Endst. No. Charkhi Dadri for information w.r.t. his office letter No. 1886 dated 19.12.2023

> - 5 2 Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWDB&R Br.Ch.Dadri

DA/NIL

D/2013-14/CB-10

## **Annexure D**

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 9138

Dated: .22/12/2023

Detail of Block(s) in	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block
school	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
No. of Floor(s) in the						
Block	02	02				

- 1.
- 2.

3.

4.

\* Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for detail.

Signature with Beriovi. Division Name & Address of Department/Office: Provincial Division, PWDB&R Br. Ch. Dadri

66 | Page